### Po#135939 Oms



November 17, 2017

Project No:

10.001159.0000

10,465.00

Invoice No:

0277833

Jillian Peterson Fort Bend County 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469

Project

10.001159.0000

Westpark FM 1093 Phase 2 PO#135939

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$711,535.00 AMOUNT INVOICED TO DATE: \$593,646.48 REMAINING FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$117,888.52

Professional Services from October 21, 2017 to November 17, 2017

**Professional Personnel** 

	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Documents Manager Rickelman, Mintra	13.0	80.00	1,040.00
Documents Specialist Cervantes, Aleyna	10.0	65.00	650.00
George, Kathy	3.0	65.00	195.00
Kimbrell, Jennifer	6.0	65.00	390.00
Project Manager Kaplan, Arlene Miller, Rhia	10.0 19.0	85.00 85.00	850.00 1,615.00
Relocation Agent Schedler, Margaret	3.0	75.00	225.00
Right of Way Agent (1-5 Year Suzyette Romoser	ars) 80.0	65.00	5,200.00
Sr. Right of Way Agent Paul Quinn	4.0	75.00	300.00

Reimbursable Expenses

**Total Labor** 

		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Mileage			172.59
Filing Fees			40.07
Copies			28.65
Postage			36.04

Project 10.001159.0000 FBC-Westpark FM 1093 Phase 2 PO#135939 Invoice 0277833

Other Expenses 1,000.00

Total Reimbursables 1,277.35 1,277.35

Total this Invoice \$11,742.35

Invoice

Project

#### PERCHERON INVOICE DETAIL

Billing Period from October 21, 2017 to November 17, 2017

Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Miller, Rhia					rtutej											
11/2/2017	1.000	85.00	85.00													85.00
Work Detail	Rhia Miller	r - Westpar	k Phase 2	- P416 Wo	rked with a	gent on corr	ect signature	es on corre	ction deed.							
11/3/2017	2.000	85.00	170.00													170.00
Work Detail				- Contacted	PO with p	artial interes	t re: original	deed; prep	pared cover	letter to se	nd new dee	ed for execu	tiion; reques	sted Docume	ent Specialist p	repare
11/7/2017	payment p		255.00													255.00
Work Detail	3.000	85.00		Toom mo	otina: D416	6 - received	and ravious	dundated	titla commit	ment D42	4 emailed	I recorded o	and to Stay	vart Title		200.00
11/9/2017	2.000	85.00	170.00													170.00
Work Detail 11/10/2017	Rhia Miller 2.000	r - Westpar 85.00	rk Phase 2: 170.00	P409 - Re	viewed pay	ment reque	st for relocat	ion; P423	- Gathered	information	to prepare	closing pay	ment packa	age 		170.00
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r - Westpar	rk Phase 2:	P423 - em	ailed title o	company to r	equest HUD	-1; researd	ched and pr	ovided title	company w	ith title cura	tive docume	ents.		
11/13/2017	3.000	85.00	255.00													255.00
Work Detail	Rhia Miller 3.000	r - Westpar 85.00	rk Phase 2: 255.00	P416 , P42	23: Worked	on title cura	ative issues.									255.00
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r - Westpar 85.00	rk Phase 2: 255.00		423 - Conti	nued to work	on files with	n title comp	any on title	curative is:	sues. P420	3 - reviewed	payment pa	ackage.		255.00
Work Detail					irted prepa	ring file for c	losure: revie	wed negot	iation logs.	P416 & P42	23 - continu	ed work on	title curative	e issues.		
Total Miller	19.000	, тоокра	1,615.00		to a proper											1,615.00
Rhia:	500000000000		.,,,,,,,,													
Cervantes, Ale	yna															
8/10/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.00
Work Detail 9/5/2017		leyna Cerv 65.00	antes- Star 65.00		er for P416	, discussed	P423 with N	lichelle.								65.00
Work Detail 11/6/2017	9/5/17-Ale	eyna Cerva 65.00	ntes- Sent	Suzy email	for P406 ir	nfo regarding	release of I	ien								65.00
Work Detail	11/6/17-A				e 2- Sent o	out cm letter	to Mike Jord	an regardi	ng his stora	ge locker						130.00
11/14/2017 Work Detail	2.000				- Started u	pdating P42	3 payment p	ackage.								
11/15/2017	4.000	65.00	260.00									6		1111		260.00
Work Detail	- Marie 1	Aleyna Cer			Went to R	tichmond to p	pick up the c	heck for P	423 for Pro	toype. Exch	anged ema	alls with Det	ora from ster	wart title.		650.00
Total Cervantes, Aleyna:	10.000		650.00													030.00
Schedler, Marg	garet															
11/7/2017				16.00	8.5	6									8.56	8.56
11/8/2017	2.000	75.00	150.00													150.00
Work Detail	Maggie S	chedler; dr	ove to mini	storage wit	h relcoation	n agent to m	eet with 2 of	the displa	cees and to	discuss the	eir persona	property re	location			
11/9/2017	1.000	75.00	75.00													75.00
Work Detail	Maggie S	chedler; re	viewed pay	ment packa	age for P40	9-57 relocat	ion package	•								
Total Schedler Margaret: Kimbrell, Jenn	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		225.00	16.00	8.5	6									8.56	233.56
10/24/2017	3.000	65.00	195.00													195.00
Work Detail 10/25/2017	10/24 wee	ekly teem r 65.00	neeting 65.00													65.00
Work Detail		earched ne		and remails	ed letter tha	at had been	returned for	P409								65.00
Work Detail	11/3 P424	4 30 Day L														
11/6/2017 Work Detail		65.00 d agenda p	65.00 ackages to		418, 419 ai	nd 420. Res	earch addres	sses for re	turned mail	for P409 (J	ames Collir	ns and Heat	h Clark)			65.00
11/15/2017				44.00	23.5	4									23.54	23.54
Total Kimbrell Jennifer:	, 6.000		390.00	44.00	23.5	4		20							23.54	413.54
Rickelman, Mi	ntra															
11/13/2017	3.000	80.00	240.00													240.00
Work Detail					County - 1	Westpark Ph	ase 2 - title	curative ite	ms for P42	3						
TTOIN Detail	11.10.201	. willia	. Josephian	, o boild	. 300.ity - 1											

Project	10	.00715	9.0000	۲					ISE 2 P			ır	voice	U2	77833	
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Coples	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Rickelman, Min	tra				,							-				
11/14/2017	2.000	80.00	160.00													160.
Work Detail 10/31/2017	11,14.20		Rickelman -	Fort Bend	County - W	estpark Ph	ase 2 - title	curative ite	ms for P423	3 <b>-</b>	<b>-</b>		·			480.
Work Detail	10.31.20		Rickelman -	Fort Bend	County - V	estpark Ph	ase 2 - title	curative ite	ms for P416	and P423,	curative do	cuments cre	eated	<b></b>		160.
Work Detail	11.1.201	7 - Mintra I	Rickelman - F	ort Bend (	County - We	estpark Pha	se 2 - title c	urative iten	ns for P416	and P423, c	urative dod	uments crea	ated			
Fotal Rickelman, Wintra:	13.000	)	1,040.00											18		1,040
George, Kathy																
8/18/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00													65.
Work Detail 11/3/2017	8/18/201 2.000		ad 30 day lette 130.00	ers for par 34.00			9; forwarde	ed to Suzy t	for approval	then prepar	ed CM ma			<b></b>	58.26	188.
Work Detail	11/03/20	017 - Scann	ed and uploa				ave the cor	rection des	ed for parcel	424 record						
Total George, Kathy:	3.000	)	195.00	34.00	18.19	)					40.07	,			58.26	253
Kaplaп, Arlene					•						•				•	
10/30/2017	2.000	85.00	170.00	34.00	18.19	,	<b>-</b>								18.19	188
Work Detail 10/31/2017	Arlene A		eting with FBC 85.00	Enginee	ring to go o	ver project					<b>-</b>			<b></b>		85
Work Detail	Arlene k	Kaplan: Mac	de calls to alig	n what is	needed to	close 416, 4	23 and 424									
11/2/2017 Work Detail	2.000 Arlene k		170.00 ked through F	Paul's in-p	erson meet	ings with 2 ;	ginters to ge	et documen	its signed fo	r 416 and 4	24				• • • • • • • • •	170
11/3/2017 Work Detail	2.000		170.00	some doc	uments from	Michael to	document	acquisition	of donated	parcels and	undated p	oiect report.				170
11/6/2017	1.00	85.00	85.00													85
Work Detail 11/13/2017	1.00	85.00				<b></b>	to prepare i	ror paymen	it request to	CIOSE 423.						85
Work Detail 11/15/2017	1.00	85.00						<b></b>			<b>-</b>			<b></b>		85
Work Detail			rking on closi				idfy concern	ns.							18.19	868
Total Kaplan, Arlene:	10.00	0	850.00	34.00	0 18.1	3									10.19	000
Romoser, Suzy	/ette						•									
10/22/2017	4.00	65.00	260.00													260
Work Detail 10/30/2017	Suzy Ro 4.00	:	odated closed 260.00	l files; upd	lated logs to	be reviewe	and submi	tted to FBC	; and other	administrati	ve duties,					260
Work Detail															costs; created	files; log
11/2/2017		dministrative 0 65.00														520
Work Detail															costs; created	files; log
11/4/2017		iministrativi 0 65.00				<b>-</b> -										26
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	omoser - W	estpark Ph 2:	P409 - F	repared rel	ocation doc	uments to b	e provided	to locker di	splacees up	on vacancy	; created file	es; other ad	ministrative o	luties.	
11/6/2017		0 65.00		:						<b>-</b>						52
Work Detail		omoser - W	estpark Ph 2:	Made cal	lls to relocat										7; other admin	istrative
11/7/2017	duties. 2.00	o 65.00	130.00	27.8	0 14.8	 7									14.87	14
Work Detail	relocati	on paperwo	ork; other adm	Met w/lo inistrative	cker displac duties.	ees at Fuls	hear Mini S	torage, Co	nfirmed vac	ancy of lock	ers for P40	9-57; P409-	58; and P4	09-44. Had	each displacee	comple
11/8/2017	8.00	0 65.00	520.00												d claim payme	
Work Detail 11/9/2017	57; and		nistrative duti	es.												26
Work Detail 11/10/2017		omoser - W	estpark Ph 2: 260.00		d fixed mov	e claim paci	ket for P409	9-98; sent a	dditional pa	perwork to I	P409-44; P	409-93 and	other admir	istrative duti	es. 	26
Work Detail		omoser - W	/estpark Ph 2:		iditional pho	one calls to	ocker displ	acees; con	firmed vaca	nies; update	d files, log	and other a	administrati	ve duties.		260
Work Detail			estpark Ph 2		dated reloca	ation report	and sent rel	location do	cuments to	displacees F	409-20 an	d P409-84;	other admin	istrative dutie	95.	

Project	10.	.00115	9.0000	FI						O#1359		In	voice	02	77833	
					Bil	ling Period	from Octol	per 21, 201	17 to Nover	mber 17, 201	7					
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Romoser, Suz	yette															
11/13/2017	8.000	65.00	520.00													520.00
Work Detail	Suzy Ror	noser - We	estpark Ph 2;	Prepared of	laim paym	ent package	s for P409-	57; P409-9	8 and sent	P409-44 relo	cation forr	ns; and othe	r administra	tive duties.		
11/14/2017	6.000	65.00	390.00	27.80	14.87										14.87	404.87
Work Detail	Suzy Ron	noser - We	estpark Ph 2;	weekly tea	m meeting	to discuss p	projects; ED	parcels; cl	osings and	title issues; t	ravel to/fro	m Fulshear	Mini Storage	e. Confirmed	d vacancy on	19 lockers;
11/15/2017	4.000		isplacee infor	mation from	n owner; o	ner adminis	trative dutie	S.								260.00
Work Detail	Suzy Ror	noser - We	estpark Ph 2;	prepared r	elocation d	ocuments fo	or displacees	on P409;	confirmed	unit sizes and	d sent to P	409-92; P40	9-93; other	administrative	e duties.	
11/16/2017	8.000	65.00	520.00													520.00
Work Detail	Suzy Ror	noser - We	estpark Ph 2;	Updated re	elocation re	port; sent re	elocation do	cuments to	P409-29; F	2409-277; co	ntacted P4	23 for corpo	rate resoluti	on; other adr	ministrative d	
11/17/2017	4.000															260.00
Work Detail	Suzy Ror	noser - We	estpark Ph 2;	sent reloca	tion docum	nents to P40	9-49; P409-	-52; P409-	53; P409-56	5; P409-7; ot	her admini	strative dutie	es.			
Total Romoser, Suzyette:	80.000		5,200.00	55.60	29.74										29.74	5,229.74
Quinn, Paul																
11/2/2017	4.000	75.00	300.00	139.00	74.37										74.37	374.3
Work Detail	correction		Vestpark 1093 d delivered to	Percheron	Offices.		owner to exe	cute closir	ng documer	its and delive	ered to title	company.	P416 - Met v	vith landowne		
Total Quinn, Paul:	4.000		300.00	139.00	74.37										74.37	374.3
FedEx																
10/23/2017													36.04		36.04	36.0
AP Detail	Fedex @	Katy K.Ge	eorge & Aleyn	a C.												
Total FedEx:													36.04		36.04	36.04
Field Service	Katy Copy	Count														
		Count														
11/17/2017												6.00			6.00	6.0
Total Field Service Katy						E-1-1-1-1						6.00			6.00	
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count:	_D SERVIC		-11.03.2017	77.7.7								- CHILE				6.0
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEI	LD SERVIC		-11.03.2017									6.00			6.00	6.0
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count:	LD SERVIC		-11.03.2017									- CHILE				22.5
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEL 11/3/2017			-11.03.2017									<b>6.00</b> 22.50			6.00 22.50	22.5
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEI 11/3/2017 Total KATY C FIELD SERVICES 10.21 -	 		-11.03.2017									6.00 22.50			22.50 .15	22.5
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEL 11/3/2017 Total KATY C FIELD SERVICES 10.21 - 11.03.2017: Whitney & As	C	ES 10.21										6.00 22.50		1,000.00	22.50 .15	
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEI 11/3/2017 Total KATY C FIELD SERVICES 10.21 - 11.03.2017: Whitney & As 10/31/2017 AP Detail	Subcontr	ES 10.21	-11.03.2017 	s Ft. Bend	1093 Parc	al 500						6.00 22.50		1, 2 <b>4</b> SQN(248 NAXXXX	22.50 .15 22.65	22.5 1 22.6
Total Field Service Katy Copy Count: KATY CC FIEL 11/3/2017 Total KATY C FIELD SERVICES 10.21 - 11.03.2017: Whitney & As	Subcontr	ES 10.21		s Ft. Bend	1093 Parc	al 500						6.00 22.50		1,000.00	22.50 .15 22.65	22.6 22.6



#### FORT BEND COUNTY CLERK 301 JACKSON, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, TX 77469-3108 (281)341-8652

Receipt Time:

11/03/2017 10:21:41 AM

Receipt #:

92307

issued To:

KATHY GEORGE/RAC

**Documents** 

#	Туре	# Pages	Quantity Re	ference # GF #	Amount
1	DEED	8	1 20	17121792	\$39.00
				Total	: \$39.00

#### **Payments**

#	Туре	Payment #		Amount	NSF
1	CREDIT CARD	100159257270		\$39.00	
			Total Payments:	\$39.00	

THANK YOU!

DEPUTY: SB

## PAYMENT DETAILS BY BUREAU CERTIFIED PAYMENTS - PRINT RECEIPT

All Transactions Approved

Bureau: 5686707 - Fort Bend County, TX Clerk-OPR/Vitals			
With the Secretary and the Sec	a i y ngan i komunikalindatan daran 11 di milinni wandi	AMERICAN STREET	er i mentili i ili i a temina da temente este este e
Invoice Item	Amount	Conv. Fee	Result
Haldy representative to proceed a finished which the state of the stat	l distribution compressors from pages open superspecial compages on the		**************************************
Fees and Fines: rac/deed	\$39.00	\$1.07	Approved

Total Amounts + All Fees: \$40.07

#### **BILLING INFORMATION**

Payment ld: 100159257270

Payment will be billed to:

kathy george

Card ending in ...6830

Processed at 11/03/2017 10:19:45 AM CDT

#### LEGAL NOTICE

Certified Payments provides a service for consumers and businesses to make payments via their credit card for various types of services and taxes, By utilizing Certified Payments, you, the cardholder, are subject to the following terms and conditions. By submitting your payment through Certified Payments, you are agreeing to the terms and conditions listed in the Legal Notices link below. Please read all terms and conditions carefully.

Privacy Statement - www.certifledpayments.net/PrivacyStatement.aspx Legal Notice - www.certifledpayments.net/LegalNotices.aspx

The charge for the convenience fee will be reflected on your credit card statement as

"CERTIFIED PAYMENTS"

# FEDEX

\$36,04						
\$12.59	KATY	KATHY GEORGE	SUGAR LAND	14100 Southwest Freeway	20170920 Debbie Duncan	Westpark Ph 2 /Ft Bend C
\$23.45	KATY	Aleyna Cervantes	KNOXVILLE	ett 8047 Leclay Dr.	20171010 Mr. George Hackett 8047 Leclay Dr.	Westpark Ph 2 /Ft. Bend
Net Charge Amount	Net Cha Shipper Name Shipper City Amount	Shipper Name	Recipient City	Recipient Address Line 1	POD Delivery Date Recipient	Original Customer Reference

Prospect: Westpark Ph 2
Client: Ft. Bend County

Person PedEx
Amount: \$ 36.04

S . . . . . . . . . . . .

5315

Katy Office

#### Copy Count Billing Period 11/4-11/17-2017

Shared Account Parent Name FM 1093 West Park Ph2

Shared Account Parent Code Job Type Color Pagesayscale Pagal Printed P: Cost PRINT 36 4 40 \$ 6.00

10.001159.0000

Katy Office

#### Copy Count Billing Period 11/4-11/17-2017

Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages	Grayscale Pages	Total Printed Pages	Total Cost
FM 1093 West Park Ph2	10.001159.0000	PRINT	146	4	1 150	22.50
FM 1093 West Park Ph2	10.001159.0000	COPY	0	)	1 1	0.15
						\$22.65

#4821 5110-

Whitney & Associates Real Estate Valuation and Consulting

RECEIVED OCT 31 2017

ane P,0/30 Invoice

Invoice No. Date

6/15/2017 158-17C

2040 N. Loop 336 West, Suite 305 Conroe, Texas 77304 Phone: (936) 756-4001 Fax: (936) 756-2727 www.whitney-appraisals.com

Bill To

Percheron LLC 1904 West Grand Parkway North Suite 200 Katy, Texas 77449

	Due Date	Tax ID No.
	6/15/2017	40-0001863
eview of Appraisal Report of Parcel 500, FM 1093, Fort Bend County, Texas		1,000.0
PLEASE NOTE OUR RECENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
		24.000
	Total	\$1,000.0
Description of Charge Appraisal Services  Client Ft. Bend.  Project Westpark FM 1093 10.001160.0028	Payments/Credit	s \$0.0
-1		

\_\_\_\_\_ Task\_\_\_

Amount to Pay 1, 000.00 APPROVAL:

Amount to Bill 1, 000.00

#### Svatek, Donna

From:

Larissa Espinoza < larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com>

Sent:

Friday, January 19, 2018 11:48 AM

To:

Svatek, Donna

Cc:

Harris, Britten

Subject:

RE: Percheron 12.29 Invoice Submission

**Attachments:** 

20171117\_10.001123.0000\_0277831\_PRECINCT 3 MOBILITY.pdf; 20171117\_

10.001159.0000\_0277833\_WESTPARK FM 1093 PHASE 2.pdf

Hi Donna,

Attached are the November invoices.

Thanks.

#### Larissa Espinoza

Client Coordinator-PMO | Percheron LLC

o. 832-300-6400 Ext.1222

larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com

www.percheronllc.com

From: Svatek, Donna [mailto:Donna.Svatek@fortbendcountytx.gov]

Sent: Friday, January 19, 2018 9:54 AM

**To:** Larissa Espinoza **Cc:** Harris, Britten

Subject: FW: Percheron 12.29 Invoice Submission

Good morning Larissa,

We are missing the November invoice for Westpark FM 1093 and Precinct 3 Mobility.

Please re-send.

Thank you Donna Svatek Fort Bend County Engineering 281-633-7504

From: Harris, Britten

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 2:37 PM

To: Svatek, Donna

Subject: FW: Percheron 12.29 Invoice Submission

From: Larissa Espinoza [mailto:larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com]

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2018 2:35 PM

To: Harris, Britten Cc: Peterson, Jillian

Subject: Percheron 12.29 Invoice Submission

Good afternoon Britten.

Attached are the December invoices. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thanks,

#### Larissa Espinoza

Client Coordinator-PMO | Percheron LLC o. 832-300-6400 Ext.1222 | larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com www.percheronllc.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

#### Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

#### Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should show as an envelope under attachments.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

#### Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

#### Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should show as an envelope under attachments.